March 2007   Rev 4 1/7
7
STTH112
High voltage ultrafast rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Low forwarded voltage drop
■ High reliability

ØB
AC C
Ordering information STTH112
6/7
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery Mode
STTH112 STTH112 DO-41  0.34 g 2000 Ammopack
STTH112A H12 SMA 0.068 g 5000 Tape and reel
STTH112U U12 SMB 0.11 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH112RL STTH112 DO-41 0.34 g 5000 Tape and reel
Date Revision Changes
Jan-2003 2 Initial release.
22-Jun-2005 3
New value of Tj = 150°C added to table 2.